

Instruction Manual Bedienungsanleitung Manuel d'utilisation Manuale di Istruzioni

Sport Cub S 2







Replacement Parts

| Part # | Description |
|-------------|---|
| SPMA3178 | Sport Cub S Receiver/ESC |
| EFLB1501S25 | 150mAh 1S 3.7V 25C Li-Po battery |
| EFLC1008 | 1S USB Li-Po Charger, 300mA |
| HBZ4406 | Landing Gear Set: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4420 | Wing: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4413 | Decal Sheet: Sport Cub |
| HBZ44520 | Fuse w/electronics: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4467 | Bare Fuselage: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4431 | Tail Set: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4401 | Prop and Spinner: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4429 | Motor: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4430 | Complete Gear Box: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4421 | Pushrod/Control Horns: Sport Cub |
| HBZ4404 | Prop Shaft: Sport Cub |
| SPMSA2030L0 | 2.3-Gram Linear Long Throw Offset Servo |
| SPMRMLP6 | MLP6DSM SAFE Transmitter Mode 2 |
| SPMRMLP61 | MLP6DSM SAFE Transmitter Mode 1 |

Optional Parts

| Part # | Description |
|-------------|----------------------------------|
| EFLUA1190 | Float Set: UMX Carbon Cub SS |
| EFLB1501S45 | 150mAh 1S 3.7V 45C LiPo Battery |
| SPMXC1040 | S44 4 Port AC/DC 1S LiPo Charger |
| SPMXC1060 | S63 6 Port USB 1S LiPo Charger |
| SPMR1000 | DXe Transmitter |
| SPMR8000 | DX8 Transmitter |
| SPMR6750 | DX6 Transmitter |

Limited Warranty

What this Warranty Covers — Horizon Hobby, LLC (Horizon) warrants to the original purchaser that the product purchased (the "Product") will be free from defects in materials and workmanship at the date of purchase

What is Not Covered — This warranty is not transferable and does not cover (i) cosmetic damage. (ii) damage due to acts of God, accident, misuse, abuse, negligence, commercial use, or due to improper use, installation, operation or maintenance, (iii) modification of or to any part of the Product, (iv) attempted service by anyone other than a Horizon Hobby authorized service center, (v) Product not purchased from an authorized Horizon dealer, (vi) Product not compliant with applicable technical regulations, or (vii) use that violates any applicable laws, rules, or regulations. OTHER THAN THE EXPRESS WARRANTY ABOVE. HORI-70N MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY OR REPRESENTA-TION, AND HEREBY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION. THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF NON-INFRINGEMENT. MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE PURCHASER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THEY ALONE HAVE DETERMINED THAT THE PRODUCT WILL SUITABLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PURCHASER'S INTENDED USE.

Purchaser's Remedy — Horizon's sole obligation and purchaser's sole and exclusive remedy shall be that Horizon will, at its option, either (i) service, or (ii) replace, any Product determined by Horizon to be defective. Horizon reserves the right to inspect any and all Product(s) involved in a warranty claim. Service or replacement decisions are at the sole discretion of Horizon. Proof of purchase is required for all warranty

claims. Service or replacement as provided under this warranty is the purchaser's sole and exclusive remedy.

Limitation of Liability — HORIZON SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, LOSS OF PROFITS OR PRODUCTION OR COMMERCIAL LOSS IN ANY WAY. REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH CLAIM IS BASED IN CONTRACT, WARRANTY, TORT, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY OR ANY OTHER THEORY OF LIABILITY. EVEN IF HORIZON HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBIL-ITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. Further, in no event shall the liability of Horizon exceed the individual price of the Product on which liability is asserted. As Horizon has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed nor accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all resulting liability. If you as the purchaser or user are not prepared to accept the liability associated with the use of the Product, purchaser is advised to return the Product immediately in new and unused condition to the place of purchase.

Law — These terms are governed by Illinois law (without regard to conflict of law principals). This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state. Horizon reserves the right to change or modify this warranty at any time without notice.

WARRANTY SERVICES

Questions, Assistance, and Services — Your local hobby store and/or place of purchase cannot provide warranty support or service. Once assembly, setup or use of the Product has been started, you must contact



© 2020 Horizon Hobby, LLC

HobbyZone, the HobbyZone logo, E-flite, SAFE, the SAFE logo, DSM, DSM2, DSMX, IC3, Bind-N-Fly, the BNF logo, and the Horizon Hobby logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Horizon Hobby, LLC.

The Spektrum trademark is used with permission of Bachmann Industries, Inc.

US 9,930,567. US 10,419,970. US 9,056,667. US 9,753,457. US 10,078,329.

US 8,672,726. US 7,898,130. D578,146.

www.horizonhobby.com